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NATIONAL LGBTQIAP+ RESOURCES 

HOTLINES 

The Trevor Project 
https://www.thetrevorproject.org/resources/#sm.00019w0150z2zdv5skb2gvv1izz2a 

LGBT National Hotline (888) 843-4563 https://www.lgbthotline.org/national-hotline.html 

Trans Lifeline: 877-565-8860 https://www.translifeline.org 

SUPPORT 

PFLAG https://Pflag.org 

LGBTQ Centers https://www.lgbtcenters.org/  

EDUCATION & ADVOCACY 

LGBTQIA+ Wiki https://lgbta.wikia.org/wiki/LGBTA_Wiki 

AVEN (Asexuality and Visibility Education Network) http://www.asexuality.org/  

Gays and Lesbian Alliance Against Defamation https://www.glaad.org/  

Gay, Lesbian, Straight Education Network https://www.glsen.org/  

Out & Equal Workplace Equality https://outandequal.org/  

SAGE- LGBTQ+ Elders services https://www.sageusa.org/  

Gay Straight Alliance Network https://gsanetwork.org/  

Family Acceptance Project https://familyproject.sfsu.edu 

TRANSGENDER  

Trans Student Educational Resources http://transstudent.org 

National Center for Transgender Equality https://transequality.org/ 

They2ZE Mobile App https://They2zeyth.org 

Transgender Law Center https://transgenderlawcenter.org 

Transgender Map Resource Site https://www.transgendermap.com/  

WPATH- World Professional Association for Transgender Health 
https://www.wpath.org 

UCSF Center of Excellence for Transgender Health 
https://prevention.ucsf.edu/transhealth 

Gender Spectrum https://genderspectrum.org/  
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GREATER SACRAMENTO AREA LGBTQIAP+ RESOURCES 

SACRAMENTO COUNTY 

Sac Pride Center https://saccenter.org/ 

Sacramento PFLAG https://pflagsacramento.org 

Lavender Library http://lavenderlibrary.com/ 

River City Gems https://rivercitygems.org/ 

Sutter Gender Identity Support Group http://www.sacgender.org/home 

Gender Health Center https://www.genderhealthcenter.org/ 

Trans Queer Youth Collective (Sacramento) https://tqyc.org/ 

ONE Community Health https://onecommunityhealth.com/  

Oasis Legal Services for LGBTQIAP+ Immigrants https://www.oasislegalservices.org/home  

SacLEGAL LGBT Bar association https://www.sageusa.org/  

Legal Services of Northern California https://lsnc.net/  

Sacramento Rainbow Chamber of Commerce https://rainbowchamber.com/  

 

NEVADA COUNTY 

Nevada County Pride https://www.nevadacountypride.org 

Color Me Human https://www.colormehuman.org/community- support 

Bright Futures/NEO/Friendship Club Rainbow Social for youth https://bffyouth.org/neo/ 

Dr. Charlene Hauser (530) 745-1500 

Del Phoenix, ACSW (Therapy, Diversity Education, and Resources https://del-phoenix.com    

 

PLACER COUNTY 

Placer Co PFLAG http://www.pflagplacercounty.org/ 

Sierra College https://www.sierracollege.edu/student-services/support- programs/student-

engagement-centers.php 

Sierra Foothills AIDS Foundation https://sierrafoothillsaids.org/ 
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YOLO COUNTY 

Davis Phoenix Coalition https://davisphoenixco.org/  

UC Davis Pride Center https://lgbtqia.ucdavis.edu/ 

Woodland Family Wellness Center Health Care https://communicarehc.org/lgbtq-care/ 

Planned Parenthood https://www.plannedparenthood.org/health-
center/california/woodland/95695/woodland-health-center-2375-90130?utm_campaign=woodland-
health-center&utm_medium=organic&utm_source=local-listing  

 

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 

San Joaquin Pride Center https://sjpridecenter.com/  

California Rural Legal Association https://crla.org/programs/lgbtq  

Planned Parenthood https://www.plannedparenthood.org/health-
center/california/stockton/95207/north-stockton-health-center-2528-90130/transgender-hormone-
therapy  

 

CALAVERAS/AMADOR/EL DORADO COUNTIES 

TRI-County LGBT Alliance https://www.facebook.com/tricountylgbtalliance/  

 

BUTTE COUNTY 

Stonewall Alliance Center https://www.stonewallchico.com/  

Butte College Gender and Sexual Equity http://www.butte.edu/currentstudents/diversity/gender-
equity.html  

Chico State LGBTQ+ Resources 
https://www.csuchico.edu/diversity/resources/guides/lgbtq/index.shtml  

 

SUTTER/YUBA/COLUSA 

Tri-County Diversity https://www.tricountydiversity.org/  
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